Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dock Resins Corporation		101/01/2004	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lubrizol Corporation
Street Address:	29400 Lakeland Boulevard
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	846503	DORESCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (440) 347-5072 Email: aaz@lubrizol.com Correspondent Name: Teresan W. Gilbert

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Wickliffe, OHIO 44092 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea A. Zwegat

Total Attachments: 10

source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_01#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_02#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_03#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_04#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900008759 **REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0745**

source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_05#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_06#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_07#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_08#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_09#page1.tif source=Dock Resins_Lubrizol_10#page1.tif



DATE: 12/01/2003

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200333500094 MERGER/DOM

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED .00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

132352

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200333500094



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1353945

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DOCK RESINS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200333500094



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (Select One)					
Mail For	en wollowing				
O Yes	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216				
⊶• Requ	res an additional fee of \$100 ***				
~ ··	PO Box 1329				
XO No	Columbus, OH 43216				

www.state.oh.us/sos

1.

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, ilmited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

R	Name Change: As a regult of this reserves the array of the survivior and the survivior		
	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the	tollowing	:
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)		
) .	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks	CLIENT.	7003 600
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 132352		į
	· Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	S. C.	r
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number	<u> </u>	-
	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,		
	Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Liability Company, with registration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	·	
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number		

Ollogs . 6/13/02 CT System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002865 FRAME: 0749

SECRETARY OF STATE

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organ and NOT registered to do business in the state	ized under the laws of the of Ohio.	e state/country of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited	I liability, with the registi	ation number	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limi	ited liability organized u	nder the laws of th	e state/country of
and registered to	do business in the state	e of Ohio under re	gistration number
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Non-Profit incorporation un and licensed to transact business in the state of	nder the laws of the state of Ohio under license nun	/county of	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation ur and not licensed to transact business in the sta		county of	
General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio		
The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of eall merging entities, please attach a separate sheet (Please list) the Ohio charter, licensering stration	existence are as follows: Ilsting the merging ent	(If this is insuffic	organization, ient space to reflect
Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country	of Organization	Type of Entity
DOCK RESINS CORPORATION	NEW JERSI	EY/USA	CORPORATION
License #1353945			
MEDGED AGREGATIVE OVER T	· ·		
MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity agreement of merger upon written request:			
The Lubrizol Corporation, Attn: M. Marvin	29400 Lakeland		
Wickliffe	(street) NOTE:		s are NOT acceptable.
(city, village or township)	(state)	44092-2298 (zip cod	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on: January 1, 2004 after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of	(if a date is specifie cannot be earlier than the merger).	d, the date must b	e a date on or no date is
MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each cor	nstituent entity exists, p	ermits this merger	

۷.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

011098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

served is:	the deliving childy 5 statutory age.	it upon w	hom any process, notice or demand may b
NO CHANGE			
(neme)	(Street	I) NOTE	P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
		, Ohio	
	village or township) I if the surviving entity is a foreign i in the state of Ohio)		(zip code) ich is not licensed, registered or atherwist
II. ACCEPTANCE OF AGEN The undersigned, named h acknowledges and accepts	T erein as the statutory agent for the the appointment of statutory agen	above re	ferenced surviving entity, hereby entity.
	Signature of	Agent	NO CHANGE
he acceptance of agent must anged, or the named agent o	be completed by the surviving eni iffers in any way from the name c	ities if thr mently or	rough this merger the statutory agent has n record with the Secretary of State.)
II. STATEMENT OF MERGE! Upon filing, or upon such la listed surviving entity		rging ent	ity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
C. AMENDMENTS The articles of incorporation having limited liability (circle ☐ Attachments are provid	appropriate term) of the surviving of	lomestic	f partnership or registration of partnership entity have been amended.
A. The listed surviving fore partnership, or partners bank, savings bank, sav limited liability, and here	hip having limited liability desires to rings and loan, limited liability comp by appoints the following as its sta	c, savings transact any, limit utory age	a and loan, limited liability company, limited business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ed partnership, or partnership having ent upon whom process, notice or demand domplete address of the statutory agent
N/A			
(name)	(\$	reet) NO	DTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio		
(city, village or township)		(zip code))
limited partnership, or pa statutory agent listed ab Secretary of State of Oh limited liability company, agent when required to o	artnership having limited llability irre ove as long as the authority of the io if the agent cannot be found, if the limited partnership, or partnership to so, or if the foreign corporation's	vocably on gent con e corpora naving llm , bank's, s	gs and loan, limited liability company, consents to service of process on the tinues, and to service of process upon the ation, bank, savings bank, savings and loanled liability fails to designate another savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited

OH098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

business on Ohlo expires or is canceled.

กบร	ne qualifying entity is a foreign bank, t be completed.)	savings bank, or savings and	loan, then the follow	ing information
a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally, association is	/Federally chartered bank, sav	rings bank, or saving	s and loan
(.د	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	under which the corporation		8 :
c.)	The location of the main office (non-	-Ohlo) shall be:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptuble.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(erste)	(zip code
1.)	The principal office location in the st	tate of Ohio shall be:		
•	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Be	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
			Ohlo (state)	
	(street address) (city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be a	(county)	Ohlo (state)	
≘.)	(city, township, or village)	(county) an office in the state of Ohlo	Ohlo (state) , please list none.) of Ohio:	(zip code
≘.) 	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be a	(county) an office in the state of Ohlo lowing purpose(s) in the state the business to be conducted ompany	Ohlo (state) , please list none.) of Ohio: ; a general clause is	(zip codi
e.) ore	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be a The corporation will exercise the foll (Please provide a brief summary of	(county) an office in the state of Ohlo lowing purpose(s) in the state the business to be conducted ompany I liability company, the following	Ohlo (state) , please list none.) of Ohio: ; a general clause is	(zip codi
ore (the	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be a The corporation will exercise the foll (Please provide a brief summary of	(county) an office in the state of Ohlo lowing purpose(s) in the state the business to be conducted ompany I liability company, the following	Ohlo (state) , please list none.) of Ohio: ; a general clause is g information must be in/registration is	(zip code not sufficient)

Page 4 of 8

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, lownship, or village)		(state)	(zip cod
	reign Qualifying Limited Partnership he qualifying entity is a foreign limited		formation must be co	ompleted).
) The name of the limited partnership i			
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed of	n		
(c.)	The address of the office of the limite	d partnership in its state/co	untry of organization	is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. E	ox Addresses are NOT	ассартьів.
	(city, lownship, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	eccepteble.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(ZIP CODE
	The names and business or residence follows:	addresses of the General	partners of the partne	ership are as
	Name	Address		
_				
-				
	nt space to cover this item, please attach a seg	perate sheet lissing the general pa	there and their respective	e addresses)
(f.) T	nt space to cover this item, piease attach a seg The address of the office where a list o imited partners and their respective ca	of the names and business	or residence address	•

OH098 - 6/13/02 CIT System Online

TRADEMARK

551

P.08/09

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

roi	eign Qualifying Partnership Having	Limited Liability
(a.)	The name of the partnership shall be) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(b.)	Please complete the following appro	priate section (either item b(I) or b(2)):
	(1.) The address of the partnership's	s principal office in Ohio is:
	(scent address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
		, Ohio
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)
	(2.) The address of the partnership's	; principal office (Non-Ohlo):
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	(clty, township, or village)	(Stale) (zip code)
: .)	The name and address of a statutory	agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:
•	(name)	
•	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
		Ohio
		, Ohio
-	(city, village or township)	(zip code)
l.)		······································
l.)	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction	(zíp code)
i.) i	Please indicate the state or jurisdiction	(zip code) n in which the Foreign Limited Llablity Partnership has been

OH098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

THE LUBRIZUL CORPORATION	DOCK RESINS CORPORATION
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By Z. Dul	By: Aslie A Rynolds
Its: Senior Vice President	ts: Secretary
Data: November / 2003	Date: November 7, 2003
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
its:	its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	By:
lts:	
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lta:	its:
Date:	Date:

1900	D STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, THE SECRETARY OF STATE
I, J. Konneth Blackwell, Secretary	of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal at Galumbus, Chie, this day of A.D.
	J. Cunta Blackwell
	Secretary of State Public Research
NOTICE: This is an officia	I certification only when reproduced in red ink

RECORDED: 06/04/2004